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Ecolnternet Pilot Study Report 2021 \

The COVID-19 pandemic unequivocally demonstrated that the Internet is and will likely continue to be the core and
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Towards a Multi-factor
Composite Indicator

*Economy

* Internet Usage patterns
* Digital Economy Consideration

°*Energy

e Grid Emission Factor
 Renewable Sources

*Efficiency
* Network Capacity
* Speed & Variance
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Overarching Ecolnternet Narrative
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e Carbon conscious users are XN
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* Renewable energy powering \
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* Digital economy replacing more
carbon heavy trade.

* #DoMoreWasteless
£ =

| # EfficiencV



—

S W R NN O 1 BN

ﬁ Digital Economy

as % of Trade

Economy
AXIS

@Nz  006% 5543% @ 0.115%  1.000
@) 013% 7324%  0.183% | 1.128
EHKR  0.11% 47.88% = 0225%  1.208
©™w o015% 5344%  0282% 1317
@AU 0.16%  49.19% 0.322%  1.394 % AU CN  HK D IN JIP KR MY NZ PH
@My 018% 51.53% @ 0342% @ 1432
@sG  021% 6251%  0343% | 1.432

@ N 024% 4352% | 0550%  1.827

TH = 031% 48.03%  0.640% 1997
0.34% 44.89% @ 0.760% & 2.225
0.80% 60.95% = 1.316%  3.279
0.87% 60.86% | 1.426%  3.489
0.97%  47.80% | 2.027% 4629 “#) Internet Carbon Footprint
PH | 1.46% 6589%  2.222% | 5.000 ' as % - "

we
are,
social

UNITED NATIONS

UNCTAD




—

S W ® NN O 1B WN

Energy
AXIS .

0.06%
0.13%
0.11%
0.15%
0.16%
0.18%
0.21%
0.24%
031%
0.34%
0.80%
0.87%
0.97%
1.46%

55.43%
73.24%
47.88%
53.44%
49.19%
51.53%
62.51%
43.52%
48.03%
44.89%
60.95%
60.86%
47.80%
65.89%

0.115%
0.183%
0.225%
0.282%
0.322%
0.342%
0.343%
0.550%
0.640%
0.760%
1.316%
1.426%
2.027%
2.222%

1.000
1.128
1.208
1.317
1.394
1.432
1.432
1.827
1.997
2.225
3.279
3.489
4.629
5.000

50

40

10

@ THE WORLD BANK

IBRD « IDA | WORLD BANKGROUP

Renewable Energy @

as % of total Energy Consumption .

5 1@

TH

Grid Emission Factor
in kglO,/KWh

1
|]

o822

.:



@%- International Bandwidth Internet Connectivity '
| - per Internet User Speed |

Efficiency
AXIS

1 5.289 1.921 0.363 1.000 - I I
2 2.814 1.502 0.534 1.002
3 1.563 1.478 0.946 1.006
4 1.531 1.610 1.051 1.008
5 2.166 2.467 1.139 1.009
6 0.723 1.346 1.863 1.017
7 1.109 2074 1.870 1.017
8 1.287 3.210 2.495 1.024 . I I
9 0.441 1.288 2.919 1.028
10 0.289 1.714 5.939 1.062
11 0.346 2.467 7.135 1.075
12 1.298 9.760 7.520 1.080
13 0.026 1.826 69.583 1.770 REERAREEIEC & § % &8 B B
14 0.005 1.871 360.16 5.000 //
OOKLA

() SPEEDTEST




AU
CN
HK
ID
IN
JP
KR
MY
NZ
PH
SG
TH
W
UN

Australia
China

Hong Kong
Indonesia
India

Japan
South Korea
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#DoMore #Wasteless

Community Engagement:

* Digital Inclusion
and Sustainability
comes Hand-in-Hand

e Carbon conscious youth
will make a difference

* Multistakeholder approach
reinforces policy interventions

* HiDoMoreWasteless



Digital Inclusion & Sustainability



https://docs.google.com/file/d/1l8ea1rPT9P7_PUzc9z2kuRdd4152Sri1/preview
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APriGF 2024 - Taipei

Date: 21 - 23 August 2024
(Hybrid)
Location: NTUH International Convention Center, Taipei City
Overarching Theme: Evolving Ecosystems,
Enduring Principles: Shaping Responsible Internet Governance
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Strengthening Internet governance and digital
policy processes
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Sao Paulo, Brazil, April 30th, 2024
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This is the non-binding outcome of a bottom-up, open, and participatory process involving people
of 30 13842 words [[X  English (Canada)

Y2 pt

29+ 1 10 ¢ 241y 2121 130 1 2140 215 0 - 16 - OIS

[#> M~

A

NETmundial

1. Challenges to Internet governance and digital policy

processes BBk E 74 I B8 BUR TR - H In Ry Bk ik

From 2014 to 2024: Setting the scene for the Sdo Paulo Guidelines
MZO—FEEF=—O=FF : } (ERFEZ) ECEH

Convened in S3o Paulo, Brazil, in April 2024, stakeholders from academia, civil society,
governments and International Organizations, private sector, and technical community, around
the world asserted the need for improvements to Internet governance and digital policy
processes. The event spelled out how to bring all stakeholders, people, cultures, countries and
distinct economies together to solve the common challenges we face. These transcend our
divisions and can only be resolved by harnessing the energy of our disagreements, arguments,
and hopes to shape a better future for all.
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The rapid digital transformation, continuous innovation and spread of multiple Internet-based
technologies and applications, including the role of new digital and disruptive technologies such
as Artificial Intelligence, present us with opportunities and challenges, impacting economic,
& B - 1 +
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DotAsia Members Adopt New Articles of Association Recent Content
by Dot.Asia | Feb 28, 2024 | .Asia Community News, .Asia News, Announcements and Updates...
: April 30, 2024
! [ - S - -

March 14, 2024

February 28,

2024
February 28,
2024
February 26,
2024

On Feb 26, 2024 at the DotAsia Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM), held in conjunction with APRICOT
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DotAsia Board Elections 2024 Board Electlons Q
Oct 18, 2023 Procedures & Results ’ (

DotAsia Board Elections 2024 Results
DotAsia Board Elections 2024 Nomination Results DotAsia Board By-Election 2023
Notice of DotAsia Board Elections 2024 FINAL (clean version)
DotAsia Board Elections Procedures FINAL (clean version)

DotAsia Election Code of Conduct DotAsia Board Elections 2023

.

Drafts: DotAsia Board Elections 2022
e DotAsia Board
« DotAsia Board Ele atesin

anticipation of the Proposed Amendn

» DotAsia Board Elections

AGM & Board :
Retreat Meetings ’ (

DotAsia Annual General Meeting (AGM)
Minutes May 23, 2024

Hybrid meeting 05.23.2024
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DotAsia Strategic Plan Development Recent Content

by Dot.Asia | Dec 2 023 | .As

January 31

December

p
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December 18, 2023

November 22
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A DotAsia Strategic Plan Organization Structure m
& Governance a—

Board of Directors

trategic Plan 2024-2027 is a first formally adopted strategic plan document for the
DotAsia Organisation. Since 2010, DotAsia’s strategic directive for the year has been Advisory Council
presented annually at the DotAsia AGM, and then reported at the next AGM.

Throughout 2023, the DotAsia Board worked to build on the strategic directive presented
at the DotAsia AGM 2023 to expand it into a full fledged Strategic Plan, encompassing Organizational Structure
different areas of work at DotAsia.

A Draft Strategic Plan was published on the DotAsia website and circulated to members
for comments. Between Sep 2023 and Feb 2024, the feedback and input was received by
the Board through member engagement sessions online, as well as during the EGM at

APRICOT 2023. In April 2024, the DotAsia Strategic Plan 2024-2027 was adopted by the
Board, AGM & Board ):Q

Retreat Meetings

The Strategic Plan is organized based on the DotAsia Core Values and Core Competence

Framework (BCC-001) and the 4 areas of DotAsia works providing an organization-wide ) )
DotAsia Annual General Meeting (AGM)

Minutes May 23, 2024
Hybrid meeting 05.23.2024

view:

Core Competency: Core Values:

Positioning & Asia at Economically Community DotAsia AGM 2024, Virtual
Communications / Rela- Heart Successful Driven DotAsia Annual General
tionships & Networks / Meeting, Virtual, 05.23.2024

Pioneering Innovations

Internet Governance and Community
Engagement

A iy (O letd TR AT "R Pl T o0 TS FY RN el LN IIIRS T o T A APEYSY | L T
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DotAsia Strategic Plan 2024-2027 (2024.05.15)

¥4 DOTASIA

Core Values:
Facilitating & amplifying voices from APAC, especially in support of youth, at the global Internet Governance o Successful advecacy of DotAsia Positions into expressed community
discussions - DotAsia thrives on enhanced APAC participation in IG, especially at ICANN, and youth engagement perspectives and documents
is a foundation for sustainable participation o B N .
Internet Governance & i P P ot e Increased participation and collaboration at DotAsia supported
Community Engagement Expand income source and scaling DotAsia community projects (e.g. APriGF. Asia, NetMission.Asia and community activities — expanded audience, sponsorship and
Ajitora.Asia) - diversification, scaling up and development of DotAsia flagship community projects collocated events
Respond to and serve global Internet Governance community needs as they arise and where aligned with e Enhanced DotAsia Team participation in Internet Governance activities
DotAsia vision & mission - secretariat services and support to regional and global IG initiatives — expanded DotAsia presence & opportunity to present DotAsia works
Grow .Asia registration and income base — closer cellaboration with Accredited Registrars, better ® Year-on-year increase in Domains Under Management (DUM) —
understand .Asia registrant (customer) persenas through data analysis, and increase renewal base increase in registration volume and revenue base for Asia
Asia Registry Enhance .Asia brand value and recognition — realizing .Asia as a product for Asians globally and not an Asian ® Increase in Return-on-Investment {ROI) in Registrar collaboration —
product for the global market, and that "Asia” is the .Asia brand, .Asia thrives when expressing an Asian identity extend co-market activities with Registrars and improve on
is valued effectiveness of market development campaigns
Integrate .Asia market adoption with community development — foster network between .Asia registrants to e Development of DotAsia event(s) relevant for the APAC domain
promote identity, and to promote .Asia domains for APAC community activities market
3%‘;00'2 "?Ea ""rt‘tlt':'"g‘usl _Inte:;et for dt'g't:r: "I‘d“_'s"T';zndl 5“:;“:‘: bl:‘:ﬂtld_c:crlo_;:‘rfn?nt _;odt\:':('igmv:_zes OnIDN, | o Better featuring of DotAsia works to reinforce .Asia branding
s (Ecolnternet.Asia) and socio-technological developments, which reinforces IS IWOIKS (increased communication output, e.g. social media posts, reports,
§ . . X . resentations, etc., driving awareness of .Asia and DotAsia works)
Contribute knowledge and experience to TLD development in APAC — grow .KiDS to become an economically i i 8 : !
Other DotAsia Works viable and independent initiative, compl'etc historical mission in Namesphere, and continue to and expand o Improved reporting of explorations and collaborations with APAC
support to new gTLDs as well as ccTLDs in APAC 7 RS P
community organizations and activities
Respond to and serve APAC and global Internet initiatives — support technical developments such as DNSSEC,
MANRS, KINDNS, etc., as well as to foster collaboration within APAC and bring global initiatives to the region
Better inform, involve and foster constructive participation from DotAsia Members, Board and AC in the ® Evolve DotAsia Member engagement
achievement of DotAsia’s vision and mission for a collaborative APAC Internet community = supporting Board
and AC members to be ambassadors of DotAsia ® Successful implementation of an updated DotAsia Articles of
DotAsia Organisation & Association
Governance Better protect DotAsia’s ability to deliver on its community commitments = Amendment and implementation of
an updated DotAsia Articles of Association to enhance institutional governance, stability and continuity o Delivery of risk management and business continuity plans - improved
internal controls and delegation of authority
Establish risk management as well as contingency and business continuity plans in consideration of geopolitical
dynamics as well as legal threats

Increase in youth leadership in
the IG ecosystem from APAC

Enhanced relationship with APAC
government representatives
(through IDN/UA, Ell, .Asia, etc.)

Expanded engagement with
APAC stakeholders and
prominent Asian entities

® Expansion of grants/sponsorship
supporting DotAsia works

® Return to financial surplus (upon
resolution of lawsuits) and
restructure baseline operational
expenses

e Continued collaboration with Overarching Priorities

and trust of community in
DotAsia works X * Expanding revenue base by sparking growth in .Asia
o Increased effectiveness of financial resources (higher % allocable to

e Scaling up of DotAsia community P b

projects and contributions
® Resolving the future of Namesphere

 Enhancing voice to support the global multistakeholder Internet
governance ecosystems through APriGF and presence at IGF

e Strengthening organizational governance to protect against capture

oa e
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IDN/EAI/UA @ IETF

o Regext (Registration Extensions)
o IDN Variants Provisioning (Standardization)
o RDAP (Registration Data Access Protocol) updates

e Mailmaint (Mail Maintenance)
o Utilization of LGR (Label Generation Rules) for managing user name parts
o i.e. Traditional Chinese / Simplified Chinese mapping (by MX policy)

o Privacy & Human Rights considerations in protocol desigh & standardization
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AP* Retreat
(In Conjunction with APNIC 58)
Meeting Date: 09:00 AM - 16:30 PM, 03 September 2024 (Wellington Time)
Venue: Room Mokopuna 1B(Level 1), Takina Convention Centre, Wellington, New Zealand

Co-Chairs: Maureen Hilyard (Cook Islands Internet Action Group) and Joyce Chen(4PNIC)
Registration  Registration List
Agenda and Schedule

08:30 - 09:00 Registration

InternetNZ, Maureen Hilyard,
Joyce Chen, Professor Kanchana
Kanchanasut

Karakia by InternetNZ, Welcome &

09:00 - 09:20 Introduction to the day’s agenda

09:20 - 09:30 Roll Call

09:30 - 09:40 Internet NZ Update Vivien Maidaborn
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Every_.Asia Domain Contributes
to Internet Development in Asia



Every .Asia Domain
Contributes to Internet
Development in Asia
Thank You! | info@dot.asia
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